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Rotation of Officers of C.8.S, Clasg I in the Ministry of Health

1142. SHRI S. M. KRISHNA: Wil the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pieased to refer the reply given to parts (a) and (b) of unstarreq Question No. 1062 on the 19th March, 1980
regarding rotation of officers of Central Secretariat Serivces and state:

(a) whether it is a fact that in the Ministry of Health and its attached and subordinate Offices there are some Officers of Central Secretariat Service Class I who have been there for the last more than 24 years (all inclusive of their service there) and are working on administrative posts;
and )

(b) if so, the reasons for not rotating them to ensure cleaner administration?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN TIIE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI P. VENKATASUBBAIAH): (a)
Yes, Sir.

(b) The questicn regarding rotation of such CSS officers is under consideration.

Transfer of C.S.S. Officerg of Selection Grade and Directers

1143. SHRI S. M. KRISHNA: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 1062 on 19th March, 1980 regarding rotation of officers of Central Secretariat Service and state the action Government propose to take in the interest of clearner administration to transfer such of the CS.S. Officers Selection Grade and Directors who have been these Ministries for the last more than 5 years?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI P. VENKATASUBBAIAH): The matter is under coneideratian
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Issue of Letetr of Intents to Companies

1144. SHRI JANARDHANA POO-
JARY: Will the Minister of INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of letters of intent issued to the companieg during the first four months of 1980; and

(b) the number of applications pending for issue of letters of intents and the nameg of these companies?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY (SHRI
CHARANJIT CHANANA): (a) 145
Letters of Intent were issued under the Industries (Development & Regulation) —Act, 1951 during the period
January—April, 1980

(b) 386 Industrial Licence applica~
tions were pending beyond the prescribed time-limits, as on 1-5-1980.
Detailg of applications, pending before Government for consideration are not published until after Government hag taken a view thereon.
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Clasheg in Election Campaigns

1147, S&KRI MADHAVRAO SCIN-
DIA: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a), the mumbsr of clashes that occurred. in repent election campaigns throughout the country;
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(b) the total number of persons killed &nd injured in these clushes;

and

(c) the action taken by Gevern. ment? )

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI YOGENDRA MAKWANA): (a)
According to information available with the Central Government there were 1096 incidents of violence during the recent Assembly Elections in nine
States.

(b) 84 persons were killed and 1674 persons were injured in these clashes.

(¢) Action has been taken by the state Gevernments in accordance with the provisions of law.

Persong in varioug Jalls facing
Death Penalty

1148. SHRI K. MALLANNA.:
SHRI K. PRADHANTI:
SHRI N. E. HORO.

Will the Minister of HOME AP-FAIRS be pleaseq to state:

(a) the number of persons in different jails, State-wise which are in the list of death penalty;

(b) the number of persons who have applied for mercy; and

(¢) the number of such death penalty cases which are pending before the dxﬂerent courts in the country i.e. High Courts and Supreme Court?

FHE MINISTER OF STATE IN THERE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRL YOGENDRA MAKWANA): (a) to (c). A statement gontaining the infarmation, is- attached

